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Name Organization Term 
Expiration 

Ayan Gasanli 
(agasanli@wustl.edu) 

Washington University 
St. Louis, MO 2026 

Anton Mett 
(Mett.Anton@mayo.edu) 

Mayo Clinic  
Rochester, MN 2026 

Kristen Murray 
(kmeckel2@jhmi.edu) 

Johns Hopkins  
Baltimore, MD 2026 

Kayla Peterson  
(kpeterson@mcw.edu) 

Medical College of Wisconsin 
Milwaukee, WI 2026 

Judson Russell  
(Judson.russell@choa.org) 

Children’s Hospital of Atlanta 
Atlanta, GA 2026 

Wendy Callejas 
(wendy.callejas@bcm.edu) 

Baylor College of Medicine 
Houston, TX 2025 

Fatema Fareh 
(ffareh@gmail.com) 

Oregon Health & Science University 
Portland, OR 2025 

Taylor Lucas 
(lucast6@ccf.org) 

Cleveland Clinic 
Cleveland, OH 

2025 

Elizabeth Hoover 
(hoovere@mskcc.org) 

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 
New York, NY 2024 

Kay Chanea 
(kchanea@coh.org) 

City of Hope 
Duarte, CA 2024 

Kristy Applegate (Chair) (ex-officio) 
(kapplegate@Emmes.com) 

The Emmes Company 
Rockville, MD - 

Nancy DiFronzo (ex-officio) 
(difronzon@nhlbi.nih.gov) 

National Heart, Lung, and Blood Institute, NIH 
Bethesda, MD - 

Mykala Heuer (ex-officio) 
(mheuer3@nmdp.org) 

CIBMTR 
Minneapolis, MN - 
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